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APPENDIX 1

Rate Schedule for Harbor Dues - Wilhelmshaven

Item

Overseas
Billing 

Unit
1. Harbor Dues

1.1 Harbor Dues for Oceangoing Vessels

1.1.1 Tank Ships for Vegetable Oils & Greases GT

1.1.2 Other Tank Ships GT

1.1.3 RoRo Freight Vessels up to 7,000 GT GT

1.1.4 RoRo Freight Vessels over 7,000 GT GT

1.1.6 Car Carriers up to 10,000 GT GT

1.1.7 Car Carriers over 10,000 GT GT

1.1.9 Other Ships, up to 3,900 GT GT

1.1.10 Other Ships, over 3,900 GT GT

1.1.10.1 Sea Ships at the Niedersachsenbrücke 

Jetty
GT

1.1.11
GT

1.1.12 Sea Ships on the Jade, Monthly 

Lumpsum*
GT

1.1.13 Sea Ships on the Jade, Annual 

Lumpsum*
GT

1.1.14 additional harbor dues for jacked up 

offshore vessels
m²

1.1.15 additional harbor dues for jacked up 

offshore vessels on lay-up 1st - 15th day
m²

1.1.16
additional harbor dues for jacked up 

offshore vessels on lay-up 16th - 30th day
m²

1.1.17 additional harbor dues for jacked up 

offshore vessels on lay-up, from the 31st 

day
m²

1.1.18 Crew Transfer Vessel (CTV) m

1.1.19 Tank Ships for LNG GT

1.2 Harbor Dues for Commercial Fishing 

Vessels

1.2.1 Commercial Fishing Craft GT

1.2.2 Monthly Lumpsum for Commercial 

Fishing Crafts
GT

1.2.3 Annual Lumpsum for Commercial 

Fishing Crafts
GT

1.3 Harbor Dues for Passenger Ships

1.3.1 Passenger Ships GT

1.3.9 Passenger Ships, Ferry Service - Jade 

Area/by Schedule and Harbor Tours
GT

1.4 Harbor Dues for Inland Waterway Ships

1.4.2 Inland Waterway Ships for a 7 days 

period
tdw

Ships on Lay-up: 50% of the items mentioned under 1.1.1 to 1.1.10 in 

the shipping range Europe

Shipping Range

Europe/Inland 

Waterways
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APPENDIX 1

Rate Schedule for Harbor Dues - Wilhelmshaven

1.4.3 Inland Waterway Ships on the Jade, 

Monthly Lumpsum***
tdw

Item

Overseas
Billing 

Unit

1.4.4 Inland Waterway Ships on the Jade, 

Annual Lumpsum***
tdw

1.5 Harbor Dues for Inland Waterway 

Passenger Ships

1.5.1 Inland Waterway Ships (each 7 days) lumpsum

1.6 Harbor Dues for Leisure Boats and 

Traditional Ships

1.6.1 Leisure Boats & Traditional Ships < 8 m lumpsum

1.6.2 lumpsum

1.6.3 lumpsum

1.6.4 lumpsum

1.6.5 lumpsum

1.7 Harbor Dues for Special Water Crafts

1.7.1 Special Water Crafts m²

1.7.2 Monthly Lumpsum for Special Water 

Crafts
m²

1.7.3 Annual Lumpsum for Special Water 

Crafts
m²

1.8 Reduced Harbor Dues

1.8.2 Discount for the 6th to 10th Call ** / ***** Rebate

1.8.3

Discount for the 11th to 15th Call ** / *****
Rebate

1.8.5 Discount for Each Add'l Call ** / ***** Rebate

1.8.6 Discount for Measures to Maintain 

Operability for the day of call and for the 

subsequent 5 days **** / *****

For each additional day, the harbor dues 

will be 20% of the regular harbor 

dues.*****

Rebate

1.8.7 Discount for Minor Cargo Handling(a) for 

the day of call and for the subsequent 5 

days **** / *****

Rebate

1.8.10 Discount ESI Value 30.1 to 50.00

for the day of call and for the subsequent 

5 days
Rebate

1.8.11
for the day of call and for the subsequent 

5 days
Rebate

1.8.12 Discount for ECO Fuel Propulsion

for the day of call and for the subsequent 

5 days

Shipping Range

Europe/Inland 

Waterways

60.00%

5.00%

10.00%

20.00%

40.00%

50.00%

50.00%
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APPENDIX 1

Rate Schedule for Harbor Dues - Wilhelmshaven

1.8.12.1 Discount for LNG, Methanol, Ethanol 

Fuel or solely running on electric 

Propulsion for the day of call and for the 

subsequent 5 days

Rebate

1.8.12.2 Discount for Dual Fuel Propulsion

for the day of call and for the subsequent 

5 days
Rebate

***** For each call, only one of the reductions for the points 1.8.2, 1.8.3, 1.8.5, 1.8.6 and 1.8.7 

will be granted.

15.00%

** The discount is applied only upon the harbor dues stipulated in § 2 Segment II 

Paragraph 1. In order to determine the number of calls, all vessels of a ship owner of 

charterer will be considered. The determination of the number of calls relates to only one 

specific calendar year. 

*** For inland waterway ships traveling only between Wilhelmshaven and the port 

facilities on the Jade, Jade Roads, or sand withdrawal spots on the Jade.

**** The discount is applied only upon the harbor dues stipulated in § 2 Segment II 

Paragraph 1, III, VI, VII.
(a) For ships transshipping less than a quarter of their load carrying capacity at the 

Niedersachsenbrücke Jetty, a rebate of 60% is granted on the harbor dues according to § 2 

Para. 2 (1) for the handling of coal/coke.

For ships transshipping less than 50% of their load carrying capacity at the 

Niedersachsenbrücke Jetty, a rebate of 30% is granted on the harbor dues according to § 2 

Para. 2 (1) for the handling of coal/coke.

The discount is granted only, if a certificate is presented that states the payload capacity of 

the vessel.

* For oceangoing vessels traveling only between Wilhelmshaven and the port facilities on 

the Jade, Jade Roads, or sand withdrawal spots on the Jade.

20.00%
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APPENDIX 2

Rate Schedule for Quay Dues - Wilhelmshaven

Handled Cargo

Overseas

Europe/ 

Inland 

Waterways

Consecutive # I. Quay Dues by Unit

1 Container 20' 18.7094 18.7094

2 Container 40' 26.1957 26.1957

3 Container, empty 3.3560 3.3560

4

Trucks, Units (loaded)

Class C, CE, C1, and C1E vehicles and/or their 

trailers/semi-trailers, etc.

14.9456 14.9456

5

Units (empty)

3.3560 3.3560

6

Semi Tractors, Truck (empty)

8.2474 8.2474

7

Heavy load vehicles (SPMT, civilian-use 

speciaty vehicles) 23.6864 23.6864

8
Load(s) on the heavy load vehicle (SPMT, 

civilian-use specialty vehicles)

9 Motor Vehicles (passenger cars) 3.0029 3.0029

10 Urns for Burial at Sea 62 62

Consecutive # II. Quay Dues by Weight

1 Breakbulk, Except Project Loads 3.5053 2.5000

2 Project Cargo 4.7552 4.7552

3 Loose (Dry) Bulk (not listed elsewhere) 0.5571 0.5571

4
Goods of the IMDG Code (not listed elsewhere)

      a) Classes 1, 5.2, LSA-1 Materials of

      Class 7
16.4539 16.4539

      b) Class 7, except LSA-1

      Materials of Class 7
28.4103 28.4103

      c) Any Other Classes 5.8696 5.8696

5

Misc. motor vehicles (such as trucks, buses, 

agricultural vehicles, camping vehicles, military 

specialty vehicles (other than passenger cars)), if 

they represent the cargo

2.9286 1.1823

6 Metals, Scrap Metal 1.1278 0.4889

7 Forestry Products 0.8969 0.5980

8 Grain and Animal Feed 0.3940 0.2040

Shipping Range

EUR each Unit

Project load fees according to 

Appendix 2, II.2.

EUR each ton
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APPENDIX 2

Rate Schedule for Quay Dues - Wilhelmshaven

Handled Cargo

Overseas

Europe/ 

Inland 

Waterways

Shipping Range

9 Vegetable Oils & Greases 0.8152 0.6795

10 Fertilizer 0.5030 0.4620

11 Sand, Stones, Soils, Building Materials, Slag 0.5571 0.4346

12 Coal, Coke 0.4418 0.4418

13 Mineral Oil/Min. Oil Products 0.6929 0.6929

14 Fly Ash, Peet 0.2040 0.2040

15 Gypsum 0.5571 0.4889

16 Salts, Lyes, Acids 0.4484 0.3534

17 Ethylene Di-Chloride (EDC) 0.8969 0.8969

18 VCM, Ethylene 2.3099 2.3099

Consecutive # III. Quay Dues by Volume

1 Liquefied Natural Gas (LNG) 1.5670 1.5670

* No quay dues are changed when handling LNG via an FSRU at the UVG Bridge. 

EUR each m³
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APPENDIX 3

Rate Schedule for Other Fees - Wilhelmshaven

Item Price Billing Unit
1. each commenced 100 GT

2. per GT

The usual quantities for MARPOL Annex I and MARPOL Annex IV are:

MARPOL Annex I

usual amount

from up to m³

0 1000 4

1001 5000 8

5001 15000 16

15001 30000 22

30

Container Size Liter/Pcs.

240

120

120

120

240

120

Container Size Liter/Pcs.

3 x 240

240

240

240

2 x 240

240

Container Size

L
N

G
-

C
a

rr
ie

r 

a
t 

U
V

G

3m³ (in Big Bags)

22

S
h

ip
s 

u
p

 t
o

 

3
5

0
0

 G
T

Plastic

16

I. § 4 Fees for the Unloading and Disposal of Ships' Wastes according to MARPOL Annexes I, 

IV and V

Type of Fee

MARPOL I and IV together

MARPOL V*

Marpol Annex  IV

GT usual amount

m³

4

8

more than 30000 30

Disposal in accordance with MARPOL Annex V is based on the size of the ship and 

includes the following containers and container sizes:

Waste description

Household waste - residual waste

Food waste

Household waste - paper

Household waste - glass

Waste description

The costs for the disposal of the above-mentioned waste types and waste containers 

according to MARPOL Annex V are covered by the MARPOL fees charged. Should 

additional waste containers be required for the above-mentioned types of waste, these 

must be registered with the waste disposal company in good time. The disposal of these 

additional waste containers will be invoiced separately by Niedersachsen Ports according 

to the following table:

Operational waste - cleaning rags

Waste description

S
h

ip
s 

o
v

e
r 

3
5

0
0

 G
T

Plastic

Food waste

Household waste - paper

Household waste - glass

Household waste - residual waste

Operational waste - cleaning rags

Mixed operational waste
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APPENDIX 3

Rate Schedule for Other Fees - Wilhelmshaven

Container Price

240 Liter                                    

7 m³                                  

10 m³                                 

120 Liter                                    

120 Liter                                    

120 Liter                                    

240 Liter                                  

7 m³                                  

10 m³                                 

120 Liter                                    

1 m³                                  

Liter Price

240

1100

30

30

800

240

Liter/Pcs. Price

30

30

30

Pcs

Pcs

30

Pcs

Pcs

Pcs

Plastic

Waste description

Household waste - residual waste /mixed 

industrial waste

Operational waste - cleaning rags

The container sizes 7 m³ und 10 m³ for plastic and mixed industrial waste can only be made 

available at the following times:

Monday - Thursday: 6:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.

Friday: 6:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.

Food waste

Household waste - paper

Household waste - glass

LNG-Carrier at UVG - Mixed operational 

wasteF
e

e
s 

fo
r 

th
e

 d
is

p
o

sa
l 

o
f 

a
d

d
it

io
n

a
l 

w
a

st
e

 c
o

n
ta

in
e

rs

For the disposal of the following types of waste, separate waste containers will be provided 

upon request from the disposal company at the following prices:

C
o

n
ta

in
e

rs
 t

o
 b

e
 

d
e

li
v

e
re

d
 a

t 
th

e
 

re
q

u
e

st
 o

f 
th

e
 s

h
ip

Ash from incinerators

Mixed operational waste, non-hazardous

Lithium batteries

Spray cans

Packagung with harmful attachments

Small appliances (Elektro G group 5)

Large electrical appliances (Elektro G 

group 4)

The following fees will be charged for the disposal of waste in containers provided by the 

ship or unpackaged waste:

W
a

st
e

 i
n

 c
o

n
ta

in
e

rs
 

p
ro

v
id

e
d

 b
y

 t
h

e
 s

h
ip

 o
r 

u
n

p
a

c
k

a
g

e
d

Small batteries (No lithium batteries) 

Medicines (No narcotics)

Edible oils

Load carriers (pallets, unpacked)

Large batteries

Lamps (ElektroG group 3)

Refrigerators (ElektroG group 1) 

Screens (ElektroG group 2)

*For LNG carriers at the Voslapper Groden handling facility, the fee for disposal includes, in 

deviation from the regular procedure, the seaward transportation of 3 m³ of mixed 

operational waste in big bags provided by the ship. If no big bags are available on the ship, 

bag. 
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APPENDIX 3

Rate Schedule for Other Fees - Wilhelmshaven

II. Port Security and Protection Fee

Item Price Billing Unit
3. GT

** This amount applies for the day of call and the following 5 days together. For each 

additional day, the Port Security and Protection Fee is reduced to 20% of this amount.

Type of Fee

Port Security and Protection Fee**

Version dated: July 1st, 2024 page 3 of 3


	20250101_Deckblatt_WHV
	Einführung_WHV_ENG
	20250101_Hafentarif_ENG
	§ 1 General Provisions
	I. Scope of Application - Port Fees
	II. Definitions/Concepts

	§ 2 Harbor Dues (Ship-Related Fees)
	I. Definition/General
	II. Harbor Dues for Oceangoing Vessels
	III. Harbor Dues for Special Water Crafts
	IV. Harbor Dues for Inland Waterway Ships
	V. Harbor Dues for Inland Waterway Passenger Ships
	VI. Harbor Dues for Passenger Ships
	VII. Harbor Dues for Commercial Fishing Vessels
	VIII. Harbor Dues for Leisure Boats and Traditional Ships
	IX. Harbor Dues for water crafts for passenger transportation
	X. Exemption from Harbor Dues
	XI. Reduced Harbor Dues

	§ 3 Quay Dues (Cargo-Related Fees)
	I. Definition/General
	II. Quay Dues for Cargo Handling
	III. Quay Dues for the Transport of Passengers
	IV. Fees for the Board-to-Board Transshipment and the Board to Water Transshipment
	V. Exemptions from Quay Dues

	§ 4 Fees for the Unloading and Disposal of Ships' Wastes
	§ 5 Port Security and Protection Fee, Passenger Safety Fee
	I. Port Security and Protection Fee
	II. Passenger Safety Fee

	§ 6 General Regulations
	I. Tax Provisions
	II. Other Provisions
	III. Final Provision

	§ 7 Appendices

	2025 - Hafengeldlisten_WHV
	Wilhelmshaven ENG

	2025 - Kajegeldlisten_WHV
	Wilhelmshaven ENG

	2025 - Sonstige Entgelte_Whv
	Wilhelmshaven ENG


